Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Erik Ahlgren				09/15/2006	
Nicholas Chin				09/15/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sony Ericsso	Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB			
Street Address:	Nya Vattentornet				
City:	Lund				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-221 88				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2925		29250	003		
CONTRESPONDENCE BANA					
Fax Number: (216)621-6165					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 216-621-1113 Email: dgalin@rennerotto.com					
Email: dgalin@rennerotto.com Correspondent Name: M. David Galin					
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave 19th Floor					
Address Line 2: Renner, Otto et al.			t al.		
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SALBP0104US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			M. David Galin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SALBP0104USExecutedAssignment#page1.tif					

Attorney Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

	42		
Inventor Name:	Address: BLK 460A		
Erik Ahlgren	Amiralsgatan 27, SE-211 55 Malmö, Sweden		
NICHOLAS CHIN	BLK 450A # 11-362, TAMPINES STREET 42		
	CINGAPORE 521450		

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, a company of Sweden having a place of business at SE-221 88 Lund, Sweden, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions in TRAVEL CHARGER (FOR MOBILE PHONES AND ACCESSORIES THERETO), TRAVEL CHARGER (FOR MOBILE PHONES AND ACCESSORIES THERETO), COVER FOR TRAVEL CHARGER (FOR MOBILE PHONES AND ACCESSORIES THERETO), TRAVEL CHARGER AND COVER THERETO (FOR MOBILE PHONES AND ACCESSORIES THERETO), TRAVEL CHARGER AND COVER THERETO (FOR MOBILE PHONES AND ACCESSORIES THERETO) set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned

ept 2006 Erik Ahlgren on (date I signed the Declaration). 2006 Erik Ahlgren D۶ NICHOLAS CHIN Signature of Witness 2 ignature of Witness 1 <u> OOSETFINE</u> OVENSON Name of Witness 1 Name of Witness 2 15 Sept 2006 Date 15 Sept 2006 Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018453 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 10/30/2006